This study was carried out to determine the prevalence 

of HIV/TB co-infection among tuberculosis patients in DOTS Centre in Lagos. This study was 

carried out between January 2013 and August, 2014 in Ojo Local Government (DOTS) Centre, 

in Lagos, Nigeria. Five hundred and nine (509) DOTS attendees (270 females and 239 males, 

age-range 10-70years of age, at the Ojo and Okoko health services Centre. Samples of sputum 

and blood were collected and processed using standard laboratory procedures. All the patients’ 

sera were screened for antibodies for HIV1& 2 using three rapid ELISA kits.